Data sheet 3UG5462-1AA40
DC load monitoring relay for PROFINET, max. 1x63 A DC, max. 800 V Width: 45.0
mm Monitoring for violation of upper and lower limit of current, voltage and power;
Energy consumption counter, energy recovery counter, switching cycle counter,
operating hours counter, warning and alarm thresholds, automatic or manual reset,
ON delay 0-999.0 sec, OFF delay 0-999.0 sec, automatic reclosing delay 0-999.0
sec Supply voltage: 24 V DC 1 changeover contact, screw terminal
product brand name SIRIUS
product designation DC load monitoring relay
design of the product for PROFINET
product type designation 3UG5
General technical data
product function DC load monitoring relay
power loss [W] maximum 3 W
insulation voltage
● for overvoltage category II according to IEC 60664
with degree of pollution 3 rated value
600 V
● for overvoltage category III according to IEC 60664 with
degree of pollution 3 rated value
300 V
● of the auxiliary and control circuit for overvoltage category
III according to IEC 60664 with degree of pollution 3 rated
value
30 V
type of voltage for monitoring DC
surge voltage resistance rated value 8 kV
maximum permissible voltage for protective separation
● between auxiliary and auxiliary circuit 24 V
● between control and auxiliary circuit 24 V
protection class IP
● on the front IP20
● of the terminal IP00
shock resistance according to IEC 60068-2-27 sinusoidal half-wave 15g / 11 ms
vibration resistance according to IEC 60068-2-6 1 ... 6 Hz: 15 mm, 6 ... 500 Hz: 2g
mechanical service life (operating cycles) typical 10 000 000
electrical endurance (operating cycles) for relay outputs
maximum
100 000
● note 0.5 A 125 V AC, with resistive load up to 40 °C
thermal current of the switching element with contacts
maximum
1 A
reference code according to IEC 81346-2 K
Substance Prohibitance (Date) 05/31/2019
SVHC substance name Lead - 7439-92-1
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) - 1317-36-8
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol - 119-47-1
2-methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one - 71868-10-5
Weight 0.385 kg
Product Function
product function
● overvoltage detection DC Yes
● undervoltage detection DC Yes
3UG54621AA40
Page 1/5 11/22/2025
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● overcurrent detection DC Yes
● undercurrent detection DC Yes
● auto-RESET Yes
● manual RESET Yes
Supply voltage
type of voltage of the supply voltage DC
supply voltage 1 at DC rated value 24 V
operating range factor supply voltage rated value at DC 0.85 ... 1.15
Measuring circuit
type of current for monitoring DC
measurable current -63 ... +63 A
measurable voltage at DC 0 ... 800 V
adjustable voltage range 0 ... 800 V
adjustable current response value current
● 1 -63 ... +63 A
adjustable response delay time
● when starting 0 ... 999 s